TSX Milling Cutter Series
Sumitomo Electric Carbide, Inc.
90° Shoulder Tangential Milling Cutter
CAT.TSXBROCHURE.6/17
�T angential
S houlder
X cellence
TSX SERIES

l= USA Stocked Item
= World Wide Warehouse Item
l= USA Stocked Item
= World Wide Warehouse Item
TSX Shell Mill - Inch                                                                                           Insert: LNEX08 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)DC DCSFM LF DCB KWW KDP CBDP D1 D2
St
an
da
rd TSX31500R l 1.500 1.339 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 4 0.44
TSX32000R l 2.000 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 5 0.88
TSX32500R l 2.500 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 6 1.10
Fi
ne
TSXF31500R l 1.500 1.339 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 6 0.44
TSXF32000R l 2.000 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 8 0.88
TSXF32500R l 2.500 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 10 1.10
TSX Shell Mill - Metric                                                                                           Insert: LNEX08 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (mm.) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)DC DCSFM LF DCB KWW KDP CBDP D1 D2
St
an
da
rd TSX08040RS  40 33 40 16.0 8.4 5.6 18 14 9 4 0.44
TSX08050RS  50 41 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 5 0.88
TSX08063RS  63 50 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 6 1.10
Fi
ne
TSXF08040RS  40 33 40 16.0 8.4 5.6 18 14 9 6 0.44
TSXF08050RS  50 41 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 8 0.88
TSXF08063RS  63 50 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 10 1.10
DCSFMS
KWW
DCB

P
TSX3000 Endmill Series
TSX Endmill - Inch                                                  Insert: LNEX08 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)DC DMM LH LS LF
St
an
d
ar
d
TSX30625EW l 0.625 0.625 1.312 1.906 3.218 2 0.22
TSX30750EW l 0.750 0.750 1.534 2.030 3.563 2 0.35
TSX31000EW l 1.000 1.000 2.060 2.281 4.341 3 0.88
TSX31250EW l 1.250 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 3 1.32
TSX31500EW l 1.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 4 1.54
Fi
ne
TSXF30750EW l 0.750 0.750 1.534 2.030 3.563 3 0.44
TSXF31000EW l 1.000 1.000 2.060 2.281 4.341 4 0.88
TSXF31250EW l 1.250 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 5 1.32
TSXF31500EW l 1.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 6 1.54
TSX Endmill - Metric                                             Insert: LNEX08 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc

= World Wide Warehouse Item
l= USA Stocked Item
= World Wide Warehouse Item
TSX4000 Endmill Series
TSX Endmill - Inch                                              Insert: LNEX13 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)DC DMM LH LS LF
St
an
da
rd TSX41000EW l 1.000 1.000 2.060 2.281 4.341 2 0.66
TSX41250EW l 1.250 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 2 1.32
TSX41500EW l 1.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 3 1.54
Fi
ne TSXF41250EW l 1.250 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 3 1.32
TSXF41500EW l 1.500 1.250 2.060 2.281 4.341 4 1.78
TSX Endmill - Metric                                           Insert: LNEX13 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc

TSX Shell Mill - Inch	                                                                                                 Insert: LNEX13 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)
Fig.
DC DCSFM LF DCB KWW KDP CBDP D1 D2
St
an
d
ar
d
TSX41500R l 1.500 1.339 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 4 0.44 1
TSX42000R l 2.000 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 5 0.66 1
TSX42500R l 2.500 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 6 1.10 1
TSX43000R l 3.000 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 7 1.76 1
TSX44000R l 4.000 2.870 2.000 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 0.781 9 4.85 2
TSX45000R l 5.000 3.750 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 0.781 12 7.50 2
TSX46000R l 6.000 4.380 2.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 0.781 14 11.0 2
Fi
ne
TSXF41500R l 1.500 1.339 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 5 0.44 1
TSXF42000R l 2.000 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.312 0.190 0.750 0.609 0.406 6 0.66 1
TSXF42500R l 2.500 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 8 1.10 1
TSXF43000R l 3.000 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.375 0.220 0.750 0.797 0.531 10 1.76 1
TSXF44000R l 4.000 2.870 2.000 1.500 0.625 0.380 1.000 2.000 0.781 13 4.85 2
TSX Shell Mill - Metric - Inch Arbors                                                                         Insert: LNEX13 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)
Fig.
DC DCSFM LF DCB KWW KDP CBDP D1 D2
Co
ar
se
TSX13080R  80 55 50 25.4 8.4 5.6 25 14 - 5 2.05 1
TSX130100R  100 70 63 31.75 10.4 6.3 32 27 18 6 4.14 2
TSX130125R  125 80 63 38.1 10.4 6.3 35.5 30 - 7 5.75 1
TSX130160R  160 100 63 50.8 10.4 6.3 38 - - 8 9.21 4
St
an
d
ar
d TSXM13080R  80 55 50 25.4 8.4 5.6 25 14 - 7 2.05 1
TSXM13100R  100 70 63 31.75 10.4 6.3 32 27 18 8 4.19 2
TSXM13125R  125 80 63 38.1 10.4 6.3 35.5 30 - 10 5.78 1
TSXM13160R  160 100 63 50.8 10.4 6.3 38 - - 12 9.30 4
TSX Shell Mill - Metric  - Metric Arbors                                                                   Insert: LNEX13 Type
Cat. No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) No. of
Teeth
Weight
(lbs)
Fig.
DC DCSFM LF DCB KWW KDP CBDP D1 D2
Co
ra
se
TSX13040RS  40 33 40 16.0 8.4 5.6 18 14 9 3 0.44 1
TSX13050RS  50 41 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 4 0.66 1
TSX13063RS  63 50 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 5 1.10 1
TSX13080RS  80 55 50 27.0 12.4 7.0 22 20 14 5 2.02 1
TSX13100RS  100 70 50 32.0 14.4 8.0 32 46 - 6 2.97 3
TSX13125RS  125 80 63 40.0 16.4 9.0 29 52 29 7 5.62 1
TSX13160RS  160 130 63 40.0 16.4 9.0 29 90 - 8 10.95 5
St
an
da
rd
TSXM13040RS  40 33 40 16.0 8.4 5.6 18 14 9 4 0.41 1
TSXM13050RS  50 41 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 5 0.62 1
TSXM13063RS  63 50 40 22.0 10.4 6.3 20 18 11 6 1.10 1
TSXM13080RS  80 55 50 27.0 12.4 7.0 22 20 14 7 2.02 1
TSXM13100RS  100 70 50 32.0 14.4 8.0 32 46 - 8 3.00 3
TSXM13125RS  125 80 63 40.0 16.4 9.0 29 52 29 10 5.66 1
TSXM13160RS  160 130 63 40.0 16.4 9.0 29 90 - 12 11.06 5
DCSFMS
KWW
DCB
LF

fz (in. /t) 0.002" 0.002"
ap (in.) 0.315" 0.315"
ae (in.) 0.025" 0.025"
Coolant Wet Wet
Tool Life 220 pieces 135 pieces
Results: Achieving a better wall accuracy and a shoter cycle time
ø29.5"
2.95"
22"
22"
1. 2. 3.
5
Machine: M/C BT-50 Vertical Part Material:
Insert:
1049
Tool: TSX13100R, ø4.00” (100mm), z = 6  LNEX130608PNER-G (ACP200)
Cutting Conditions
vc= 500sfm, fz=0.024in/t, ap=0.12”, ae=1.57”, Dry
4 pass
TSX

Comp. A
Comp. A
Comp. B Comp. B
TSX
TSX
Fl
an
k
W
ea
r (
in
.)
Cutting Time (min)
Machine: M/C BT-50 Vertical Part Material: 1049
Insert:Tool: TSX3100EW, ø1.00” (25mm), z = 3  LNEX080408PNER-G (ACP200)
Cutting Conditions
= 650 sfm, = 0.079”, ae= 0.2”, Dry=0.002in/t, vc fz ap
6
Modular Head  - INCH
Catalog Number
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
TeethøDc øD1 M L Lf L1 L2 W h
TSXF30750M10Z3 l 0.750 0.413 M10 1.929 1.181 0.197 0.748 0.315 0.591 3
TSXF31000M12Z4 l 1.000 0.492 M12 2.205 1.378 0.197 0.827 0.394 0.748 4
TSXF31250M16Z5 l 1.250 0.669 M16 2.480 1.575 0.197 0.906 0.394 0.945 5
TSXF31500M16Z6 l 1.500 0.669 M16 2.480 1.575 0.197 0.906 0.394 0.945 6
Modular Head  - INCH
Catalog Number
St
oc
k Dimensions (in.) No. of
TeethøDc øD1 M L Lf L1 L2 W h
TSX41000M12Z2 l 1.000 0.492 M12 2.205 1.378 0.197 0.827 0.394 0.748 2
TSX41250M16Z3 l 1.250 0.669 M16 2.480 1.575 0.197 0.906 0.394 0.945 3
TSX41500M16Z4 l 1.500 0.669 M16 2.480 1.575 0.197 0.906 0.394 0.945 4
Insert: LNEX08 Type
Insert: LNEX13 Type
Ø
D

TSX3000
LNEX08
Max. DOC 8mm (.315")
TSX4000
LNEX13
Max. DOC 12 mm (.473")
l= USA Stocked Item
7
l= USA Stocked Item
Steel Arbors
Catalog Number
St
oc
k Dimension (mm)
M ød1 øDs Ls L3 L4 L5
MA16M08L120S  M8   8.5 16 120 10 18 145
MA18M10L150S l M10 10.5 18 150 10 20 180
MA20M10L150S  M10 10.5 20 150 10 20 180
MA25M12L200S  M12 12.5 25 200 10 22 235
MA28M16L200S l M16 17.0 28 200 10 24 240
MA32M16L200S  M16 17.0 32 200 10 24 240
Carbide Arbors
Catalog Number
St
oc
k Dimension (mm)
M ød1 øDs Ls L3 L4 L5*
MA15M08L120C  M8 8.5 15 120 10 18 145
MA15M08L160C  M8 8.5 15 160 10 18 185
MA16M08L120C  M8 8.5 16 120 10 18 145
MA16M08L160C  M8 8.5 16 160 10 18 185
MA18M10L150C  M10 10.5 18 150 10 20 180
MA18M10L200C  M10 10.5 18 200 10 20 230
MA20M10L150C  M10 10.5 20 150 10 20 180
MA20M10L200C  M10 10.5 20 200 10 20 230
MA23M12L200C  M12 12.5 23 200 10 22 235
MA23M12L250C  M12 12.5 23 250 10 22 285
MA25M12L200C  M12 12.5 25 200 10 22 235
MA25M12L250C  M12 12.5 25 250 10 22 285
MA28M16L200C  M16 17.0 28 200 10 24 240
MA28M16L300C  M16 17.0 28 300 10 24 340
MA32M16L200C  M16 17.0 32 200 10 24 240
MA32M16L300C  M16 17.0 32 300 10 24 340
Modular Adapters - SK40
Catalog Number
St
oc
k Dimension (mm)
M d D1 D2 A L1 L2
SMA-M8-69-SK40  M8 8.5 13.8 23 69 12 49.9
SMA-M8-94-SK40  M8 8.5 13.8 25 94 12 74.9
SMA-M8-119-SK40  M8 8.5 13.8 30 119 12 99.9
SMA-M10-69-SK40  M8 8.5 18.0 25 69 12 49.9
SMA-M10-94-SK40  M10 10.5 18.0 30 94 12 74.9
SMA-M10-119-SK40  M10 10.5 18.0 35 119 12 99.9
SMA-M10-169-SK40  M10 10.5 18.0 45 169 12 149.9
SMA-M12-69-SK40  M10 12.5 21.0 30 69 12 49.9
SMA-M12-94-SK40  M12 12.5 21.0 35 94 12 74.9
SMA-M12-119-SK40  M12 12.5 21.0 38 119 12 99.9
SMA-M12-169-SK40  M12 12.5 21.0 48 169 12 149.9
SMA-M16-69-SK40  M12 17.0 29.0 34 69 12 49.9
SMA-M16-94-SK40  M16 17.0 29.0 35 94 12 74.9
SMA-M16-119-SK40  M16 17.0 29.0 40 119 12 99.9
SMA-M16-169-SK40  M16 17.0 29.0 48 169 12 149.9
Modular Adapters - SK50
Catalog Number
St
oc
k Dimension (mm)
M d D1 D2 A L1 L2
SMA-M8-69-SK50  M8 8.5 13.8 23 69 12 49.9
SMA-M8-119-SK50  M8 8.5 13.8 30 119 12 74.9
SMA-M8-169-SK50  M8 8.5 13.8 45 169 12 99.9
SMA-M10-69-SK50  M10 10.5 18.0 25 69 12 49.9
SMA-M10-119-SK50  M10 10.5 18.0 35 119 12 99.9
SMA-M10-169-SK50  M10 10.5 18.0 45 169 12 149.9
SMA-M12-69-SK50  M12 12.5 21.0 30 69 12 49.9
SMA-M12-119-SK50  M12 12.5 21.0 38 119 12 99.9
SMA-M12-169-SK50  M12 12.5 21.0 52 169 12 149.9
SMA-M16-69-SK50  M16 17.0 29.0 34 69 12 49.9
SMA-M16-119-SK50  M16 17.0 29.0 40 119 12 99.9
SMA-M16-169-SK50  M16 17.0 29.0 48 169 12 149.9
øD
sh
7
M